ORIGINAL DAMON UTILITIES, INC.

47 Lake Damon Drive Avon Park, FL 33825-8902

(863) 453-0773

FAX (863) 453-7269

011122-WS

(030000) November 29, 2001

Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Ref: Order No. PSC-01-2101-TRF-WS

Enclosed please find the notice Damon Utilities, Inc. intends to mail to its customers to inform them of the late payment fee. Please advise us if this notice is appropriate so we may begin mailing.

If additional information is requested, please contact us at the above address or telephone number.

Thank You,

Ginny Cox Bookkeeper

AUS СМР ററ CTRtransformer blag i lingen blag sp ECR GCL 喇奶 OPC 03 FEB 20 AM 8: 40 MMS SEC DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE DISTRIBUTION CENTER OTH 01750 FEB 20 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

February 28, 2003

NOTICE TO THE CUSTOMERS OF DAMON UTILITIES, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO: ORDER NO:

011034-WS **011122-WS** PSC-01-2101-TRF-WS

Corrected 2/20/03 coming phone mos

Notice is hereby given the pursuant to Order No. PSC-01-2101-TRF**A**WS, issued October 22, 2001, the Florida Public Service Commission approved a \$6 late fee for all customer accounts where payment has not been received by the due date. Water/Wastewater bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent after twenty (20) days of receipt. Damon Utilities, Inc. will begin charging a late fee for delinquent accounts on April 1, 2003. If you have any questions about this late payment fee, please call the utility at (863) 453-0773, during business hours, Monday through Friday.

<u>NOTICE</u> TO THE CUSTOMERS OF DAMON UTILITIES, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO: 011034-WS 011122-WS - Corrected 2/20/03 ORDER NO: PSC-01-2101-TRF-WS ISSUED: October 22, 2001 from ECR/Monig

Notice is hereby given the pursuant to Order No. PSC-01-2101-TRF-WS, issued October 22, 2001, the Florida Public Service Commission approved a \$6 late fee for all customer accounts where payment has not been received by the due date. The late payment charge will be effective on or after the stamped approval date of the tariff sheet. The approved late payment fee will become final, unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition in protest of Order No. PSC-01-2101-TRF-WS requesting a formal proceeding pursuant to Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code during the 21-day protest period following the issuance of that Order. If you have any questions about this late payment fee, please call the utility at (863) 453-0773.